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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

New York County

 341,235 PUBLIC COUNTER

 120 EMERGENCY

 9,115 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 9,607 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  364,619 

 214,736 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 73,108 HARRY WILSON (REPUBLICAN)

 12,892 HARRY WILSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 3,819 HARRY WILSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 25,496 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6,845 JULIA A WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,636 JOHN GAETANI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 A (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HIRSCHFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL DECASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILIA LIM (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON` (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLI KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE J BURGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FR STEVE THOMLINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLINA MATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN APOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERNSON J. GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKY JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNSON TSENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE A POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MONTY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

New York County

 1 LEONARD VAISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINE 1 BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST THE SON OF GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEED MORE CHOICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ANSWER (WRITE-IN)

 25 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NON ENGLISH CHARACTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE FOREGOING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES ARE ACCEPTABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL POMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER VLOEROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN E. HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEYMOUR HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON MCDONALDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGE BOB SQUARE PANTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE DARK KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY LARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYLER DURDEN (WRITE-IN)

 27 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 WM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORKERS PARTY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  338,667 

Unrecorded  25,952 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

Bronx County

 174,454 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 3,204 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  182,356 

 131,729 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,876 HARRY WILSON (REPUBLICAN)

 2,871 HARRY WILSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,846 HARRY WILSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,413 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,159 JULIA A WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 437 JOHN GAETANI (LIBERTARIAN)

 3 A (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 B BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE MARIE POINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUZZ LIGHT YEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETERNAL FATHER & LORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN BADILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH PEE PEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAELA KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLAK BAIPAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLIYEH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 25 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOWALE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 VOID (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  167,386 

Unrecorded  14,970 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

Kings County

 393,292 PUBLIC COUNTER

 350 EMERGENCY

 7,280 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 8,988 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  411,705 

 257,280 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 71,624 HARRY WILSON (REPUBLICAN)

 7,229 HARRY WILSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 7,924 HARRY WILSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 30,106 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6,825 JULIA A WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,257 JOHN GAETANI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN LIEVIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA RAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MCMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KATZENSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID TANNENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPIRZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J. CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS ROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY WILSON VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P DALLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L.HESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE DANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ZAMMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY HARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 M MOOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYLYN MUSGRAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIBBLER CREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN ANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL MARCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKOY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAYI SLOMOUICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLEMO TORN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

Kings County

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARAJA KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBLY MCSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JENNINGS BRYAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  382,290 

Unrecorded  29,415 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

Queens County

 336,956 PUBLIC COUNTER

 209 EMERGENCY

 7,837 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,752 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  351,550 

 213,320 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 76,505 HARRY WILSON (REPUBLICAN)

 7,625 HARRY WILSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 8,899 HARRY WILSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 13,938 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4,680 JULIA A WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,289 JOHN GAETANI (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ALAN HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CHERPAK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA TERRENELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA HIGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MILCHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAD END (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLINED PHANTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORRIC BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZUNTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. SPIOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MALKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL ST. JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMAAL D. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOOFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY LUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON V. GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN DIGIULIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEROLD LAWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMEY THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JADE CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KITZMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELLO BIZFRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS BENDER-NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ONEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

Queens County

 1 MICHAEL KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GIOIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONTGOMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY ZHAO (WRITE-IN)

 46 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEE WEE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND GEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 REV. AL C. SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLAND REGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ROBINEHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT I MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DEBIASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHIRA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N IWACHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  326,367 

Unrecorded  25,183 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

Richmond County

 94,944 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 3,229 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 990 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  99,368 

 37,704 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 42,433 HARRY WILSON (REPUBLICAN)

 2,873 HARRY WILSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 6,541 HARRY WILSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,189 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,329 JULIA A WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 447 JOHN GAETANI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ART VANDERLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL P. LEHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIK KRELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH FEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL HUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 4 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA MAFTN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  94,542 

Unrecorded  4,826 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1,340,881 PUBLIC COUNTER

 680 EMERGENCY

 30,665 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 28,442 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,409,598 

 854,769 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 282,546 HARRY WILSON (REPUBLICAN)

 33,490 HARRY WILSON (INDEPENDENCE)

 30,029 HARRY WILSON (CONSERVATIVE)

 81,142 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 21,838 JULIA A WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 5,066 JOHN GAETANI (LIBERTARIAN)

 4 A (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HIRSCHFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN LIEVIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CHERPAK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA RAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ART VANDERLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA TERRENELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 B BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA HIGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MILCHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE MARIE POINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUZZ LIGHT YEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL DECASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILIA LIM (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON` (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLI KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MCMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANAO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL P. LEHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIK KRELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KATZENSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID TANNENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAD END (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLINED PHANTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE J BURGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON LEHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORRIC BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZUNTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. SPIOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MALKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPIRZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL ST. JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC J. CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETERNAL FATHER & LORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FR STEVE THOMLINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMAAL D. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS ROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLINA MATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOOFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY LUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON V. GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY WILSON VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN DIGIULIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 HERMAN APOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN BADILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERNSON J. GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEROLD LAWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMEY THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJEOMA ONYEKURIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH PEE PEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAELA KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JADE CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKY JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILLMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KITZMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P DALLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELLO BIZFRA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L.HESTER (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNSON TSENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS BENDER-NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE A POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE DANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ZAMMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH FEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ONEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLAK BAIPAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD VAISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY HARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINE 1 BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL HUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLIYEH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST THE SON OF GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 M MOOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYLYN MUSGRAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GIOIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CILO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONTGOMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY ZHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEED MORE CHOICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIBBLER CREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ANSWER (WRITE-IN)

 100 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NON ENGLISH CHARACTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONAME (WRITE-IN)

 4 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE FOREGOING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES ARE ACCEPTABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN ANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOWALE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL POMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEE WEE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER VLOEROTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND GEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 REV. AL C. SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL MARCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLAND REGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ROBINEHE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:45:24PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 RYAN E. HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT I MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DEBIASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKOY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEYMOUR HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON MCDONALDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAYI SLOMOUICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLEMO TORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGE BOB SQUARE PANTS (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHIRA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARAJA KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE DARK KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBLY MCSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY LARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYLER DURDEN (WRITE-IN)

 29 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N IWACHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JENNINGS BRYAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA MAFTN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORKERS PARTY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,309,252 

Unrecorded  100,346 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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